April 15, 2021
NEW PRODUCT ENHANCEMENT:
Model 121X Explosion Proof Rotating Warning Light Just Got Upgraded!
Out with the old, in with the NEW! Model 121X has been upgraded to now
come with a high-performance LED. Formerly equipped with an incandescent
bulb, the new and improved 121X now packs an additional 24,000+ hours of
LED lamp life and has an overall improved product performance, compared to
its predecessor (see spot diagrams on page 2 for comparison).

• UL and cUL listed for Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups
C and D; Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F and G; Class III
ORDERING INFORMATION:
So, what’s changed? Not much! To ensure a seamless transition to the upgraded LED version, the part numbers,
UPC codes and pricing remain the same. We did however bring back the previously obsoleted 120VAC option!
Part Number Description UPC Code
121X-024A-MOD 121X, Rotating LED, Explosion Proof CID1, 24VDC, Amber  782979232766
121X-024B-MOD 121X, Rotating LED, Explosion Proof CID1, 24VDC, Blue 782979232773
121X-024C-MOD 121X, Rotating LED, Explosion Proof CID1, 24VDC, Clear 782979232780
121X-024G-MOD 121X, Rotating LED, Explosion Proof CID1, 24VDC, Green 782979232797
121X-024R-MOD 121X, Rotating LED, Explosion Proof CID1, 24VDC, Red 782979232803
121X-120A-MOD 121X, Rotating LED, Explosion Proof CID1, 120VAC, Amber 782979232810
121X-120B-MOD 121X, Rotating LED, Explosion Proof CID1, 120VAC, Blue 782979232827
121X-120C-MOD 121X, Rotating LED, Explosion Proof CID1, 120VAC, Clear 782979232834
121X-120G-MOD 121X, Rotating LED, Explosion Proof CID1, 120VAC, Green 782979232841
121X-120R-MOD 121X, Rotating LED, Explosion Proof CID1, 120VAC, Red 782979232858
K14702254A* LED Lamp, 121X, 24VDC 782979132226
K14702196A* LED Lamp, 121X, 120VAC  782979132219
*Enhancements were made to optimize the 121X for LED performance. Due to this, replacement LED lamps
cannot be retrofitted into incandescent versions of this model without significantly impairing the light output.